
Committee Roster

Committee Name: Safe Handling and Cooking of Roaster Pigs
Last Name First Name Position Constituency Employoer City State Phone Email

Abley Melanie Advisor Federal Regulator USDA-FSIS Washington DC 202-690-6573 Melanie.Abley@fsis.usda.gov
Baldwin Tanja Member Local Regulator Southern Nevada Health District Las Vegas NV 702-759-1637 baldwin@snhd.org
Beyer Nancy Member State Regulator Missouri Dept of Health & Senior Svs Jefferson City MO 573-522-6058 nancy.beyer@health.mo.gov
Bush Lauren Member Consumer Stop Foodborne Illness New York NY 270-4525-9165 laurenb31@gmail.com

Cadet Melissa Member Vending and Distribution 
Food Industry Performance Food Group Richmond VA 804-484-7700 melissa.cadet@pfgc.com

Dolhanyk Anne Member Consumer Stop Foodborne Illness West Linn OR 360-601-4264 a.dolhanyk@gmail.com
Hanson Dana Member Academic North Carolina State University Raleigh NC 919-515-2958 djhanson@ncsu.edu

Heroux Paul Member Retail Food Industry Retail Business Services (An 
Ahold/Delhaize company) Northeast MD 301-708-1436 paul.heroux@ahold.com

Hilton DeBrena Member Local Regulator Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK 918-595-4302 dhilton@tulsa‐health.org
Idjagboro Charles Advisor Federal Regulator FDA College Park MD Charles.Idjagboro@fda.hhs.gov
Jackson Jeff Member State Regulator Arkansas Department of Health Ash Flat AR 870-404-7483 Jeff.Jackson@arkansas.gov
Johnson Thomas Member Food Industry Support Johnson Risk Solutions, LLC Mendota Heights MN 541-587-0418 tomj@jdpinc.com
Krzyzanowski Becky Advisor State Regulator Michigan Department of Agriculture Roscommon MI 517-719-7919 krzyzanowskir@michigan.gov
Martin Dave Member State Regulator Oregon Health Authority Portland OR 971-673-3283 David.C.Martin@dhsoha.state.or.us

McGuire Meg Member Local Regulator Rockingham County Environmental 
Health Reidsville NC 336-342-8271 mmcguire@co.rockingham.nc.us

Moore Veronica Advisor Federal Regulator FDA College Park MD 240-402-1409 Veronica.Moore@fda.hhs.gov
Patel Jaymin Member Food Service Industry Hardees and Carl Jr. Franklin TN 919-559-7093 jpatel@ckr.com
Rivas April Member Retail Food Industry ATC Food Safety Sebastopol CA 925-218-2173 april.rivas@atrainingcompany.com

Seaman Chuck Member Retail Food Industry Hy-Vee, Inc. West Des 
Moines IA 515-559-5736 cseaman@hy-vee.com

Sedlak Mandy Member Food Industry Support Ecolab Naperville IL 612-271-4935 mandy.sedlak@ecolab.com
Shelton Susan Co-Chair State Regulator Washington State Dept of Health Olympia WA 509-212-1206 susan.shelton@doh.wa.gov
Sparks Christopher Member Local Regulator Houston Health Department Houston TX 832-393-5131 Christopher.Sparks@houstontx.gov
Stapp-
Kamotani Erika Co-Chair Federal Regulator USDA-FSIS Washington DC 301-504-0835 erika.stappkamotani@fsis.usda.gov

Vaccaro Melissa Member Food Industry Support Paster Training, Inc Gilbertsville PA 610-970-1776 melissa.vaccaro@pastertraining.com
Villareal Rolando Member Local Regulator City of Berkeley, Division of EH Berkeley CA 510-981-5271 Rvillareal@cityofberkeley.info
Westbrook Tim Member Retail Food - Industry Publix Super Markets, Inc. Eustis FL 352-989-7314 tim.westbrook@publix.com
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